Education Aid 13 

General Revenues 1,292,587,560 14 

Provided that the criteria for the allocation of early childhood funds shall prioritize pre-15 

kindergarten seats and classrooms for four-year-olds whose family income is at or below one 16 

hundred eighty-five percent (185%) of federal poverty guidelines and who reside in communities 17 

with higher concentrations of low performing schools. 18 

Restricted Receipts 49,781,920 19 

Total - Education Aid 1,342,369,480 20 

Central Falls School District 21 

General Revenues 53.683,500 22

[...]

time equivalent (FTE) positions shown below in any pay period. Full-time equivalent positions do 18 

not include limited period positions or, seasonal or intermittent positions whose scheduled period 19 

of employment does not exceed twenty-six consecutive weeks or whose scheduled hours do not 20 

exceed nine hundred and twenty-five (925) hours, excluding overtime, in a one-year period. Nor 21 

do they include individuals engaged in training, the completion of which is a prerequisite of 22 

employment. Provided, however, that the governor or designee, speaker of the house of 23 

representatives or designee, and the president of the senate or designee may authorize an adjustment 24